GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2173
ANSWERED ON-19/03/2025
STATUS OF BHARATMALA PHASE-II

2173. SHRI K.R.N. RAJESHKUMAR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

@ the current status of Bharatmala Phase-II, including the progress made so far in terms of project awards, construction, and completion and how many are pending under Bharatmala Phase-II;

(b) the reasons for the delay in awarding and completing the pending projects and expected completion timeline for the proposed 5,000 km of roadway projects under Bharatmala
Phase-II; and

(© the total investment required for completing Bharatmala Phase-ll, and the funding arrangement for the same, whether there is any plan to seek private sector investment or funding from international institutions for Bharatmala Phase-11?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(@ There is no approved scheme of Government by the name of Bharatmala Phase-I1.

(b) & (C) Does not arise in view of response to part (a).
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